



# Product Specification Sheet

Internal Use Only

**Brand:** El Nino

**Product:** Horchata Powder con Morro 1.25lb Pouches

**Product Code:** 100058

**Formula Code:** AF-SS-05

**Shelf Life:** 12 months from pack date

**Allergens:** Milk, Soy and Peanuts

**Mix Instructions:** Combine 250 grams powder with ½ gallon water and stir thoroughly.

**Nutritional:**

<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b></p> <p>241 servings per container</p> <p><b>Serving size</b> 46.9g (1.65oz) (makes 12 fl oz finished beverage)</p> <hr/> <p><b>Calories per serving</b> <span style="font-size: 2em; font-weight: bold;">200</span></p>	<b>Amount/serving</b>	<b>% Daily Value*</b>	<b>Amount/serving</b>	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
	<b>Total Fat</b> 3.5g	<b>4%</b>	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 40g	<b>15%</b>
	Saturated Fat 3g	<b>15%</b>	Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
	Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 34g	
	<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>	Includes 34g Added Sugars	<b>68%</b>
	<b>Sodium</b> 80mg	<b>3%</b>	<b>Protein</b> 2g	
	Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 20mg 2% • Iron 0mg 0%			
	Potassium 33mg 0%			
	*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.			
	Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4			

**Ingredient Statement:**

Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer [*Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Sugar, Dipotassium Phosphate, Propylene Glycol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Silicoaluminate, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Carrageenan, Artificial Flavors and Colors*], Corn Syrup Solids, Whole Milk Powder, Peanut Flour, Rice Flour, Cinnamon, Vanillin, Cocoa Powder, Salt.

**Physical Spec:**

Finished Product	Brix	pH	Color	Texture	Taste
Minimum	11.5	5.7	NA	NA	Milky Cinnamon Peanut
Target	12.0	6.0	Brownish	Powder	
Maximum	12.5	6.3	NA	NA	

**Kosher Statement:**

This product is certified Kosher (HKA-D).

**Halal Statement:**

This product is not Halal certified.

**Code Date information:**

Please request the code date explanation letter.

**Storage Conditions:**

Ambient



# Product Specification Sheet

Internal Use Only

## Packaging Components

**Primary Packaging** – Part # -P596 White Film- Primary Packaging is food grade.  
Film for powder Pouch

Pouch Size (lbs)	Per Master Case
1.25	20

## Case Fill Weight (Net Weight):

Product Spec	Product Weight (lbs)
Minimum	24.50
Target	25.00
Maximum	25.50

**Secondary Packaging** – Part # - P030 (Box) & P367 (Divider)

Length, Inches	Width, Inches	Depth, Inches	Ti	Hi	Case Cube
14.875	11.875	8.75	10	5	0.89

## Finished Case Weight (Gross Weight):

Product Spec	Product + Packaging Weight (Lbs)
Minimum	25.90
Target	26.40
Maximum	26.90

**Master Case Label** – Part # - P318 Red Label 4 x 5

UPC # - 20817785025890

Label should be placed on the case

Length, Inches	Width, Inches
4	5